UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE
Farm Service Agency
Washington, DC 20250
For:  State and County Offices
2015 Crop Year NAP Provisions and Buy-Up Options, One-Time Opportunity for Retroactive
Buy-Up Coverage, and 2015 NAP Application for Coverage (CCC-471)
Approved by:  Deputy Administrator, Farm Programs
1  Overview

periods.
8 Enter the pay crop code associated with the crop.
9 Enter the pay type code associated with the crop.
10 Enter the planting period associated with the crop.
11 Enter crop type name.
12 Enter intended use of the pay crop and pay type.
Note: See NAP Crop Table Report for applicable intended uses for the pay crop, pay
type, and planting period.
13 If the organic option is wanted for the crop by the producer, check the box.
14 Have the producer select the coverage level selected (including basic) by checking the
appropriate box for each crop type in item 11.
The coverage level selected is irrevocable after the application closing date and it will
be the same for all crops in the pay group.
12-17-14 Page 1
 Notice NAP-171 Exhibit 1
Completing CCC-471 (Continued)
A Completing Manual CCC-471 (Continued)
Item Instructions
The following buy-up options in items 15 and 16 are only available to producers who select
buy-up coverage levels for a crop type specified in item 11.
15 If the producer selects the direct market price option, check the box.
16 If the producer selected the HMP option, check the box.
The following is only applicable if the crop type in item 11 is a value loss crop and the
producer has selected buy-up coverage for the value loss crop.
17 Enter the maximum total dollar amount elected by the NAP-covered participant for
which buy-up coverage may be considered for a value loss crop in a coverage period.
The amount is set by the NAP-covered participant for each value loss crop and
represents the highest amount of field market value of the crop before disaster in a
coverage period.
Part D – Producer and CCC Representative’s Certification
18A Enter the amount of service fee due.
Note: The service fee is nonrefundable and due at the time the producer files
CCC-471.  If the farmer or rancher certifies as SDA, limited resource, or
beginning farmer or rancher according to item 6, then the service fee is waived.
18B Enter the service fee received.
Note: The service fee is nonrefundable.
19A The person signing on behalf of the producer applying for NAP coverage signs.
Notes: The producer signing CCC-471 certifies that all information entered on
CCC-471, whether or not personally entered by me, is true and correct.
The producer signing CCC-471 acknowledges receipt of CCC-471 NAP BP for
the crop year and coverage year of CCC-471.
19B If the person who signed for the NAP producer in item 19A signed in a representative
capacity, the person must enter title and/or capacity relationship for which the person
signed in item 19A.
Note: If person who signed in item 19A signed for himself or herself as an individual,
item 19B may be either left blank or annotated “N/A” or “Self.”
19C Enter date CCC-471 was signed in item 19A.
20A
and
20B
CCC representative must sign and enter date acknowledging receipt of CCC-471 and
the service fee, if applicable.
12-17-14 Page 2
 Notice NAP-171 Exhibit 1
Completing CCC-471 (Continued)
B Example of Manual CCC-471
Following is an example of the manual CCC-471.
12-17-14 Page 3
 Notice NAP-171 Exhibit 1